Agreement to create a NemID Administrator. Request ID 12345678

This agreement is to be e-mailed to: bestilling@danid.dk

Otherwise, fax or post to: Fax +45 70 20 66 29

Nets DanID A/S Børglumvej 11 DK-8240 Risskov

The Agreement

By the Customer's signing of this Agreement and Nets DanID's subsequent provision of an installation code, the Customer and Nets DanID A/S (CVR number 30808460) have hereby entered into this Agreement to register a member of the Customer's personnel as a NemID administrator. This Administrator may subsequently request employee digital signatures for the Customer's employees, company digital signatures and function digital signatures, associate rights with the employee digital signatures via Nets DanID's Rights Management (Attribute Service) and designate other administrators in the Customer's company.

The entire contractual basis consists of the following documents:

- 1. This Agreement.
- 2. Terms and conditions of business for a NemID administrator of commercial NemID.
- 3. Terms for commercial NemID from Nets DanID A/S.

The Customer confirms that it is thoroughly familiar with the Terms and conditions of business and the Terms, available at www.trust2408.com/repository.

Furthermore, the Customer is urged to study the Nets DanID price and product catalogue. In the event of any discrepancies between this Agreement and the Terms and conditions of business, this Agreement shall have precedence. In the event of any discrepancies between the Terms and conditions of business and the Terms for commercial NemID from Nets DanID A/S, the Terms and conditions of business shall have precedence.

Further information concerning Nets DanID's obligations

As an authorised certification centre, Nets DanID is subject to a number of obligations imposed by the Danish Agency for Digitisation. These obligations are set out in the Danish Agency for Digitisation's certificate policies, respectively "Certificate policy for OCES employee certificates", "Certificate policy for OCES company certificates" and "Certificate policy for OCES function certificates" as well as the "Certification Practice Statement" (CPS) prepared by Nets DanID. All these documents are available at www.trust2408.com/repository.

Agreed price

Nets DanID calculates the prices of services added by the Customer using the applicable rules described in Nets DanID's price and product catalogue from time to time in effect. Whenever a service is added, current prices will be stated for the services requested. An invoice is sent to the Customer.

NemID Administrator

The Customer shall designate a NemID Administrator who, once thus designated by the Customer, is authorised to bind the Customer in relation to the issuing and administration of digital signatures in the Customer's company as well as to designate other administrators and to request services listed in the Nets DanID price and product catalogue. The Terms and conditions of business lay down stipulations for the Administrator, such as the requirement of no criminal record in matters pertinent to fitness to serve as an administrator.

Company information, Customer

CVR no.: 87654321 Name: Company Address: Street no, DK-zip-code, town

Personal information, NemID Administrator

Name: [Name of Administrator] E-mail: nn@nn.dk

Civil registration number link

If the Customer wishes to link the Administrator's civil registration number to his/her employee digital signature, the Customer must vouch for the Administrator's identity. The Administrator's identity may be verified by presenting the Customer with photo ID, for example. The Customer must furthermore ensure that the Administrator has given unequivocal consent for his/her civil registration number to be passed on to Nets DanID as well as for registration with the Danish Agency for Digitisation's RID service.

Configuring the employee digital signature for a NemID Administrator

The e-mail address is stored in the certificate [if chosen by costumer]

Entry into force and termination The Agreement takes effect when Nets DanID sends the installation code to the Customer. Termination of the Agreement: See clause 8

of the Terms and conditions of business. I the undersigned confirm the above information and hereby solemnly declare that, in signing this Agreement, I am an authorised signatory for the Customer and thus entitled to create Peter Testeren as AKUPUNKTUR LÆGEHUSET ApS' first NemID Administrator with Nets DanID.

Peter Testeren, 14 June 2013 Title: Owner